
SECTION 2. 943.20 (3) (d) 5 of the statutes is created to read : 

943.20 (3) (d) 5 . The property is a firearm. 

1977 Assembly Bill 130 Date published: April 24, 1978 

CHAPTER 255, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to amend 943.20 (3) (d) (intro .) and 4 ; and to create 943.20 (3) (d) 5 of the 
statutes, relating to making theft of a firearm a felony . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1. 943 .20 (3) (d) (intro.) and 4 of the statutes are amended to read: 

943 .20 (3) (d) (intro .) If the value of the property is-less tha does not exceed $2,500 
and any of the following circumstances exist, a fine o¬ not more than $5,000 or 
imprisonment for not more than 5 years or both: 

4. The property is taken after physical disaster, riot, bombing; or the proximity of 
battle has necessitated its removal from a building:; or 
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